11-28-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101530053		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ann E. LAMB; David R. LILLY; Randy L. ALLAMAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? -NO-	TWYFORD PLANT LABORATORIES, INC. 11850 TWITTY ROAD SEBRING, FL 33870 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? -NO-	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 26, 2000	09/699490	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc A. Patent Application No.(s)	ecution date of the application is: October 26, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? -NO-		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-	
Name: Richard C. Peet (030494/0207)		
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner		
Street Address: 3000 K Street, NW		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20007-5109		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
document. For Richard C. Peet, 35,792 Name of Person Signing Signature	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original (33,715) Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: -3-		

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011266 FRAME: 0088

Docket No.: 030494/0211

ASSIGNMENT

SPATHIPHYLLUM PLANT NAMED 'FLORIDA BEAUTY'

as set forth in the United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith, and to said application for United States Letters Patent; all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, patent application and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said invention or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 011266 FRAME: 0089

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Foley & Lardner the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date:_	10/26/00	Inventor: Mu C. Land
		Ann E. LAMB
		Post Office Address:
		714 S.W. Lakeview Drive
		Sebring, Florida 33870
Data	p 2600	The in R. Lolle
Date:_	produce	David R. LILLY
		Post Office Address:
		2606 Aspen Way
		Boynton Beach, Florida 33436
Date:_	10-26-00	Inventor: Tanky 2 Allamand Randy L. ALLAMAND
		Post Office Address:
		1606 4 th Street
		Lake Placid, Florida 33852
Date:	10.26.00	Witness: Sandy Strison
Date:	10-26-00	Witness: Nita Budy
		red the above names Ann E. LAMB, David R. LILLY and owledges the execution of the foregoing instrument as their
Date:		Notary Public:

PATENT REEL: 011266 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 10/31/2000